
OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Results - February 7, 2025

Top 4 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 FIELD 832 898 901 2631 254 214 162 190 205 201 1226 3857

2 ROOTSTOWN 837 808 1028 2673 212 187 135 193 186 178 1091 3764

3 EAST CANTON 928 893 785 2606 143 182 174 190 192 193 1074 3680
4 WOODRIDGE 823 811 856 2490 213 123 174 191 135 158 994 3484

5 LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN 807 835 810 2452 198 126 124 234 158 188 1028 3480 4

6 NORTON 760 832 837 2429 178 164 162 176 159 196 1035 3464 20

7 TRIWAY 780 765 797 2342 180 187 206 145 172 203 1093 3435 49

8 GARFIELD 823 777 771 2371 127 165 145 167 167 169 940 3311 173

9 CANTON SOUTH 730 707 764 2201 172 155 124 117 157 160 885 3086 398

10 CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC 627 864 603 2094 133 140 166 128 104 209 880 2974 510

11 SPRINGFIELD 637 702 674 2013 151 130 94 95 122 88 680 2693 791

12 CRESTWOOD 559 673 607 1839 119 145 127 114 117 157 779 2618 866

13 HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN 658 609 642 1909 104 134 125 113 115 109 700 2609 875

TOTAL PINS: 9801 10174 10075 30050 2184 2052 1918 2053 1989 2209 12405 42455

FIELD AVERAGE: 753.923 782.615 775 2311.53846 168 157.846 147.538 157.923 153 169.923 954.231 3265.77



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 7, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TAYLOR DEVAUL

Asst. Coach: KRISSY MITTAS

340 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC LOGAN GAWLAK 12 145 172 125 442

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC VITO MARINO 12 106 153 259

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC DYLAN BOURQUIN 11 110 110

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC NATHAN ANDERSON 11 122 190 144 456

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC BRAYLAN GAWLAK 11 119 226 139 484

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC RHYS KNIGHT 10 135 135

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC GABE SANCHEZ 10

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC KAYDAN MITAN 10

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a 123 85 208

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a

330-949-0290 tsturm1176@yahoo.com Team Total 627 864 603 2094

CRUSADERS GREEN AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRIAN  GATES

Asst. Coach: JEREMY NOLL

1432 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CANTON SOUTH DYLAN PAYNE 12 117 118 206 441

CANTON SOUTH NATE MORRIS 12 155 131 145 431

CANTON SOUTH DERICK FOWLER-KEAGY 11 133 170 171 474

CANTON SOUTH DILLON CHESSMAN 11 158 132 126 416

CANTON SOUTH ANTHONY LIEBIG 9 167 156 116 439

CANTON SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a

CANTON SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a

CANTON SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

330-324-6025 bgates300csb@gmail.com Team Total 730 707 764 2201
WILDCATS RED AND GRAY 5 5 5

133 140 166 128 104 209

172 155 124 117 157 160 885 2201 3086

880 2094 2974

CANTON CENTRAL CATHOLIC

CANTON SOUTH



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 7, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRUCE THOMPSON

Asst. Coach: THOMPSON5IN08@GMAIL.COM

440 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CRESTWOOD SAMUAL WRIGHT 12 102 169 87 358

CRESTWOOD CARTER DESATNIK 11 129 89 96 314

CRESTWOOD AARON FRANEK 11

CRESTWOOD RONALD LAMENDOLA 11

CRESTWOOD KALEB MARTIN 11

CRESTWOOD JAKOB TAYLOR 11 144 146 121 411

CRESTWOOD CHASE THOMPSON 10 91 163 152 406

CRESTWOOD MATTHEW WRIGHT 10 93 106 151 350

CRESTWOOD Substitution 1 n/a

CRESTWOOD Substitution 2 n/a

CRESTWOOD Substitution 3 n/a

330-389-0953 pyrana13@gmail.com Team Total 559 673 607 1839
RED DEVILS RED AND GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TODD THOMAS

Asst. Coach: MARK HUNT

488 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST CANTON TIMOTHY BUEHLER 11 210 199 137 546

EAST CANTON BRAYLON JUTE 11 167 152 147 466

EAST CANTON HUNTER SPENCER 11 150 137 164 451

EAST CANTON KENNY FORD 9 196 194 168 558

EAST CANTON DYLAN LINT 9 205 211 169 585

EAST CANTON PHILIP ISUM 10

EAST CANTON CHARLIE BAYER 9

EAST CANTON COLTON STANOJEVIC 11

EAST CANTON Substitution 1 n/a

EAST CANTON Substitution 2 n/a

EAST CANTON Substitution 3 n/a

330-418-2202 TTSPEEDY@FRONTIER.COM Team Total 928 893 785 2606
HORNETS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

157114 117119 145 127

190 192

1839779

36802606

2618

1074143 193182 174

EAST CANTON

CRESTWOOD



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 7, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SCOTT  BOWER

584 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FIELD JOSEPH DILWORTH 11 176 161 175 512

FIELD CALEB BRASTINE 12 181 198 198 577

FIELD KALEL HOLMES 11 176 162 155 493

FIELD TRISTAN REUTING 10 146 168 194 508

FIELD PEYTON HOVER 10 153 209 179 541

FIELD BENJAMIN FRAMPTON 9

FIELD Substitution 1 n/a

FIELD Substitution 2 n/a

FIELD Substitution 3 n/a

216-925-2143 scott.bower@fieldlocalschools.orgTeam Total 832 898 901 2631
FALCONS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: HOWIE MOORE

Asst. Coach: JOE BRIGHAM

630 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GARFIELD PARKER BROADWATER 10 127 162 141 430

GARFIELD COLIN CUPPLES 10

GARFIELD ALEX GREENBERG 12

GARFIELD BRODY JUSTICE 12 188 198 196 582

GARFIELD DANIEL MCIE 12 225 158 142 525

GARFIELD JORDON PORTMAN 9 157 133 290

GARFIELD JAYDEN SAYLOR 12 126 126 252

GARFIELD JAMES WEAVER 9

GARFIELD Substitution 1 n/a 123 123

GARFIELD Substitution 2 n/a 169 169

GARFIELD Substitution 3 n/a

440-935-0977 hambone5555@yahoo.com Team Total 823 777 771 2371
G-MEN BLACK AND GOLD 5 5 5

1226201 2631

2371

3857

940 3311127 165 145 167 167 169

254 214 162 190 205

GARFIELD

FIELD



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 7, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ERIC HOSLER

703 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN CADEN JONES 11 123 123

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN BEN UEHLINGER 11

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN MATTHEW BUSHLING 11 112 111 223

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN MASON SHARO 11

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN CHRISTIAN HAMILTON 10 168 142 203 513

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN DUSTIN HARMAN 10 128 138 111 377

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN TITUS TRUNICK 10 122 103 111 336

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN CAMDEN HOLLOWAY 10 128 115 243

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a 94 94

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a

330-503-7428 eric.hosler@heartlandschool.net Team Total 658 609 642 1909
LIONS BLACK AND PURPLE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: LYLE MISENER

Asst. Coach: ED SMITH

823 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN ZEKE CONLEY 11 201 215 179 595

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN TRISTAN ROBERTS 11 155 211 217 583

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN AARON GRIFFITH 10 153 153

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN SAM WADLE 10 150 136 286

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN JOHN WADLE 10

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN ETHAN FISHER 11

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN ISAAC MOYZSKI 10 168 143 138 449

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN WILL LINDSTROM 12

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a 130 116 140 386

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a

330-415-2800 lmisener@lccs.com Team Total 807 835 810 2452
TIGERS ROYAL BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

3480

700 26091909

188

104 134 125 113 115 109

LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN

HEARTLAND CHRISTIAN

158198 126 124 234 24521028



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 7, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MIKE SAYRE

Asst. Coach: PETE DUTKA

1158 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTON JACOB ROBISON 12 192 214 191 597

NORTON NICHOLAS PHELPS 12 145 171 203 519

NORTON LUKE FLOHR 11 157 176 121 454

NORTON JACK SCHENKENBERGER 11 109 105 186 400

NORTON LOGAN COOK 10 157 166 136 459

NORTON CADEN REISINGER 10

NORTON ROBERT BORRERO 10

NORTON STEFAN CUPAC 9

NORTON Substitution 1 n/a

NORTON Substitution 2 n/a

NORTON Substitution 3 n/a

330-607-3668 msayre@nortonpanthers.org Team Total 760 832 837 2429
PANTHERS RED, BLACK AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: THOMAS BUTCHER

Asst. Coach: BRIAN BOVEINGTON

1328 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ROOTSTOWN JUSTIN MILLER 12 157 179 201 537

ROOTSTOWN CALEB STEVENS 11 210 143 353

ROOTSTOWN ANTHONY CAMBARERI 12 147 130 277

ROOTSTOWN NICK MOOREHEAD 12 146 210 256 612

ROOTSTOWN SEAN BOVEINGTON 12 177 146 228 551

ROOTSTOWN ELIJAH BIRCH 12

ROOTSTOWN JONNY MAYS 12 210 210

ROOTSTOWN XAVIER MILLER 12 133 133

ROOTSTOWN Substitution 1 n/a

ROOTSTOWN Substitution 2 n/a

ROOTSTOWN Substitution 3 n/a

330-310-6923 abutcher602@gmail.com Team Total 837 808 1028 2673
ROVERS NAVY BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

3464

3764

1035

1091

178 164 162

2673178212 187 135 193 186

ROOTSTOWN

NORTON

176 159 196 2429



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 7, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DANA FLOYD

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL KEYS

1472 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SPRINGFIELD KEEGAN COTTRELL 9 106 102 102 310

SPRINGFIELD LOGAN NAGLE 12 102 157 122 381

SPRINGFIELD DEVIN MCCLURE 10 82 147 229

SPRINGFIELD JOSIAH THOMPSON 10 127 114 146 387

SPRINGFIELD RYLAN SLUSSER 10 220 182 221 623

SPRINGFIELD NICK MAYO 10

SPRINGFIELD PATRICK TERNOSKY 10

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 1 n/a 83 83

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 2 n/a

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 3 n/a

330-524-1495 sp_floyd@springfieldspartans.org Team Total 637 702 674 2013
SPARTANS RED AND GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KARLIE WAY

Asst. Coach: THOMAS GRESS

1548 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TRIWAY ZACH GEORGE 12 160 146 153 459

TRIWAY JONATHON EIKLEBERRY 11

TRIWAY DAVIN MERCKLE 11 158 158 153 469

TRIWAY BALIN FINLEY 9 144 164 153 461

TRIWAY MAXTON FIESLER 12 169 187 159 515

TRIWAY DREW LILLEY 11 179 179

TRIWAY LUKE CAREY 11 149 149

TRIWAY Substitution 1 n/a 110 110

TRIWAY Substitution 2 n/a

TRIWAY Substitution 3 n/a

330-464-8553 waykarlie@gmail.com Team Total 780 765 797 2342
TITANS PURPLE, GRAY AND WHITE 5 5 5

2013680 2693

1093 34352342

151 130 94 95

TRIWAY

122 88

203180 187 206 145 172

SPRINGFIELD



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Spins Bowl Kent

Team Scoring - February 7, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: GARY HEROLD JR

Asst. Coach: LYNETTE HEROLD OR TRAVIS BAILEY

1570 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UNITED LUKE HULL 11 166 221 193 580

UNITED EZEKIEL CANNON 12 147 132 119 398

UNITED ETHAN LOGAN 10 130 97 166 393

UNITED ISAIAH HUDDLESTON 11 94 126 110 330

330-341-9508 fgatorfan@yahoo.com Ind

GOLDEN EAGLES BLUE AND GOLD 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KEITH SHOVESTULL

Asst. Coach: SAM BERGDORF

1724 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WOODRIDGE MASON BRAGG 12 212 156 139 507

WOODRIDGE KYLE FARRAR 12 156 150 163 469

WOODRIDGE ERICK AYALA 12 150 191 156 497

WOODRIDGE BRANDEN FITCH 11 152 136 234 522

WOODRIDGE BRANDON RATHBUN 11 153 178 164 495

WOODRIDGE XAVIER MOORE 10

WOODRIDGE ELLIOT REDD 9

WOODRIDGE MICHAEL ENDLICH 10

WOODRIDGE Substitution 1 n/a

WOODRIDGE Substitution 2 n/a

WOODRIDGE Substitution 3 n/a

330-608-1957 kshovestull@woodridge.k12.oh.us Team Total 823 811 856 2490
BULLDOGS MAROON, WHITE AND SILVER 5 5 5

3484994158 2490

WOODRIDGE

UNITED

213 123 174 191 135


